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Growth and 
Development

Our path to continuous 
sustainability
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Distribution of Revenues Fall 2025
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Total: $207,480

Membership Dues, 
$154,200 , 74%

Sponsorships, 
$21,280 , 10%

Best Pract/Event Coord. 
$11,400 , 6%

Workshop Registration, 
$20,600 , 10%



Fall 2025 Distribution of Expenses 

4

Total Investment:
$100,310

Direct Services 
$65,574, 66%

Administrative 
$12,388, 12%

Operational 
$22,348, 22%



Investment in HETS Direct Services
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Total
$65,574 (66%)

Grants & Sponsors 

Outreach $7,362, 
11% Student & 

BPS/Event 
Coord., 

$18,809, 29%

HETS Online 
Journal, 

$9,124, 14%

Prof. Develop. Events 

(PDEs) $9,770, 15%

Online 
Resources 

$20,509, 31%



Statement of Changes in Financial Position
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12/3…

12/3…

 $-
 $20,000
 $40,000
 $60,000
 $80,000

 $100,000
 $120,000
 $140,000
 $160,000
 $180,000
 $200,000
 $220,000
 $240,000
 $260,000
 $280,000
 $300,000

$207,288 

23,508 
250 2,003 

$233,049 

$39,794 

- 

39,794 

193,255 

$233,049 $220,790 

58,558 

250 791 

$280,389 

$37,596 44,978 

82,574 

197,815 

$280,389 

12/31/2025 12/31/2024



Statement of Activities - Revenues
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 $-

 $50,000

 $100,000

 $150,000

 $200,000

 $250,000

 $300,000

Membership
Dues Corporate

Spons. &
Donations

Event
Coord./Best

Practices
Showcase

Workshop
Registration Total Revenues

$159,200 

16,280 
11,400 

20,600 

$207,480 

$196,168 

18,280 
18,500 

24,850 

$257,798 

12/31/2025 12/31/2024



Statement of Activities - Expenses
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 $-

 $20,000

 $40,000

 $60,000

 $80,000

 $100,000

 $120,000

 $140,000

Administrative
Direct Expenses

Operational Expenses
Total Expenses

$12,388 

65,574 

22,347 

$100,309 

$11,447 

84,125 

37,165 

$132,737 

12/31/2025 12/31/2024



Changes in Net Assets, Ending Balance
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 $-

 $50,000

 $100,000

 $150,000

 $200,000

 $250,000

 $300,000

Revenues
Expenses

Change in Net Assets

Net Assets, Beg. of Year

Net Assets, End of Year

$207,480 

100,309 
107,171 

86,084 

$193,255 

$257,798 

132,737 
125,061 

72,754 

$197,815 

12/31/2025 12/31/2024



Statement of Activities Budget 
versus Actual
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 $-

 $50,000

 $100,000

 $150,000

 $200,000

 $250,000

 $300,000

Total
Revenues Administrative

Expenses
Direct

Expenses Operational
Expenses Total Expenses

Change in Net
Assets

$258,280 

$11,805 
91,801 

34,075 

$137,681 

$120,599 

$207,480 

$12,388 65,574 

22,347 

$100,309 $107,171 

Original Budget 2025-2026 Actual 12/31/2025
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